

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.20.1414
Date Received: 17 January 2020

Information Requested:

I am looking for information about waiting times for adult eating disorders treatment.

As such, I would really appreciate answers to the following questions:

1. What is the Trust's target waiting time for adults who are urgently referred to eating disorder services to start treatment?
The Trust does not have urgent referrals to eating disorders. All referrals are routine with a 4 week wait target. If any patient needed urgent care this would happen via crisis team.
2. What is the Trust's target waiting time for adults who are routinely (i.e. non-urgently) referred to eating disorder services to start treatment?
4 weeks
3. How many adults were urgently referred to the Trust's eating disorder services in 2018/19?
Not applicable
4. How many adults were routinely (i.e. non-urgently) referred to the Trust's eating disorder services in 2018/19?

Referrals to ED	
CCG	18/19
99E	44
99F	16
99G	27
07G	16
06Q	99
Total	202

5. What was the average waiting time to start treatment for adults urgently referred to the Trust's eating disorder services in 2018/19?
Not applicable

6. What was the average waiting time to start treatment for adults routinely (i.e. non-urgently) referred to the Trust's eating disorder services in 2018/19?

Average Wait		
CCG	18/19	
	Ave Days	Ave Weeks
99E	24.74	3.53
99F	38.85	5.55
99G	26.30	3.76
07G	26.64	3.81
06Q	50.14	7.16

7. How many adults urgently referred to the Trust's eating disorder services are currently waiting to start treatment?
Not applicable

8. How many adults routinely (i.e. non-urgently) referred to the Trust's eating disorder services are currently waiting to start treatment?

No Waiting to Start treatment as at 21st Jan 2020	
CCG	18/19
99E	0
99F	1
99G	0
07G	0
06Q	5

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link
<https://eput.nhs.uk>